
# 16 Kutztown (1-1) -vs- Felician (1-0)
2/6/2026 at Pembroke, N.C. (Willoughby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jocelyn Moody (1-0)
Loss: Abbey Wagner (0-1)
Save: Skye Limardo (1)
HBP: Abbey Wagner, Amanda Slabicki
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Francine Trent First: Bradley Trent 
Start: 2:56 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 30   Weather: Sunny, 50 degrees, WSW 10 mph
Game notes:
- J. Moody faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kutztown 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 9 2
Felician 4 0 0 0 1 1 X 6 7 1

Kutztown 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Henn cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Parker Kraus lf 2 1 0 0 1 0 3
Morgan Kocher dp/ph 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Jenna Piatkiewicz pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Slomkowski 3b 4 0 2 2 0 2 0
Ashley Schulz 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Samantha Paetow c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Leanna Schenk pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexa Stevens 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Taylor Gearhart rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Jamie Madara ss 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
Abbey Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amanda Slabicki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 9 3 4 3 8

2B: Morgan Slomkowski (1)
3B: Taylor Gearhart (1)
SH: Parker Kraus (1)
SB: Leanna Schenk (1); Jamie Madara (1)
CS: Morgan Kocher (1)
E: Samantha Paetow (1); Jamie Madara (1)

Felician 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Ramirez cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kelsey Vitalis ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Hailey Rodriguez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mikayla Brown lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Kimberly Torres dp 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Karina De La Vega 3b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Alyson Walling 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Makayla De La Rosa c 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Brielle Cubala 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sara Torres ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn DeBondt rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jocelyn Moody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Skye Limardo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 7 5 0 2 3

2B: Karina De La Vega (2)
HR: Makayla De La Rosa (1)
SF: Makayla De La Rosa (1)
SB: Alyson Walling (1)
HBP: Hannah Ramirez (1); Kimberly Torres (1)
E: Alyson Walling (1)

Kutztown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abbey Wagner (L, 0-1) 0.1 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 6 0 1 14
Amanda Slabicki 5.2 3 2 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 19 21 11 4 66
Totals 7 6 5 0 2 1 0 2 0 24 27 11 5 80

Felician IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jocelyn Moody (W, 1-0) 4.0 6 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 18 21 5 4 78
Skye Limardo (S, 1) 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 3 4 53
Totals 9 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 28 33 8 8 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kutztown - Top of 1st KUT FEL
Emily Henn singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Parker Kraus grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF); Emily Henn advanced to second. 0 0
M. Kocher singled to shortstop (0-0); Emily Henn advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
M. Kocher out at second c to ss, caught stealing; Emily Henn scored on the throw. 1 0
Slomkowski struck out looking (3-2 FBFBBK). 1 0

Felician - Bottom of 1st KUT FEL
H. Ramirez singled to center field (1-0 B). 1 0
K. Vitalis reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 F); H. Ramirez out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
M. Brown singled through the right side (0-0); K. Vitalis advanced to second. 1 0
K. Torres hit by pitch (0-2 KS); M. Brown advanced to second; K. Vitalis advanced to third. 1 0
De La Vega doubled to left center, 3 RBI (2-2 BBFF); K. Torres scored; M. Brown scored; K. Vitalis scored. 1 3
A. Walling singled to right field (0-0); De La Vega advanced to third. 1 3
A. Slabicki to p for Abbey Wagner. 1 3
A. Walling stole second. 1 3
De La Rosa flied out to lf, SF, RBI (1-2 FBF); De La Vega scored. 1 4
B. Cubala struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 1 4

Kutztown - Top of 2nd KUT FEL
A. Schulz reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to third on the error (1-0 B). 1 4
S. Paetow popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4
A. Stevens struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 1 4
T. Gearhart grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 4

Felician - Bottom of 2nd KUT FEL
K. DeBondt grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 4
H. Ramirez hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 4
K. Vitalis fouled out to 1b (0-1 F). 1 4
M. Brown struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBK). 1 4

Kutztown - Top of 3rd KUT FEL
Jamie Madara singled to third base (2-1 KBB). 1 4
Emily Henn lined out to lf (0-2 KSF). 1 4
Jamie Madara stole second. 1 4
Parker Kraus walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 4
M. Kocher lined out to ss (3-2 SBFBBFFF). 1 4
Slomkowski doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Parker Kraus scored; Jamie Madara scored. 3 4
A. Schulz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 4

Felician - Bottom of 3rd KUT FEL
K. Torres grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 3 4
De La Vega doubled to right center (1-1 SB). 3 4
A. Walling flied out to lf (0-0). 3 4
De La Rosa popped up to ss (0-0). 3 4

Kutztown - Top of 4th KUT FEL
S. Paetow walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 4
L. Schenk pinch ran for S. Paetow. 3 4
A. Stevens popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 3 4
T. Gearhart flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 3 4



L. Schenk stole second. 3 4
Jamie Madara walked (3-1 SBBBB). 3 4
Emily Henn singled to left field (1-0 B); Jamie Madara advanced to second; L. Schenk advanced to third. 3 4
Parker Kraus grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Felician - Bottom of 4th KUT FEL
S. Paetow to c for L. Schenk. 3 4
Sara Torres pinch hit for B. Cubala. 3 4
Sara Torres fouled out to rf (2-2 KFBFFB). 3 4
K. DeBondt grounded out to ss (0-2 FK). 3 4
H. Ramirez lined out to 2b (1-2 FFBFF). 3 4

Kutztown - Top of 5th KUT FEL
B. Cubala to 1b for Sara Torres. 3 4
M. Kocher singled to left field (2-0 BB). 3 4
Skye Limardo to p for J. Moody. 3 4
Piatkiewicz pinch ran for M. Kocher. 3 4
Slomkowski singled to right field (3-2 BBKFB); Piatkiewicz advanced to second. 3 4
A. Schulz flied out to rf (2-2 BBFF); Slomkowski out at second rf to 3b to ss; Piatkiewicz advanced to third. 3 4
S. Paetow grounded out to p (0-0). 3 4

Felician - Bottom of 5th KUT FEL
K. Vitalis singled to left field (1-1 BF). 3 4
H. Rodriguez pinch ran for K. Vitalis. 3 4
M. Brown popped up to ss (0-1 S); H. Rodriguez advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 3 4
K. Torres flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 4
H. Rodriguez advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
H. Rodriguez scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 3 5
De La Vega flied out to rf (1-2 BKFF). 3 5

Kutztown - Top of 6th KUT FEL
K. Vitalis to ss for H. Rodriguez. 3 5
A. Stevens popped up to ss (3-2 FBBBF). 3 5
T. Gearhart tripled to right center (2-2 BKFFFBF). 3 5
Jamie Madara walked (3-2 BFFFFFBFBB). 3 5
Emily Henn singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 FFF); Jamie Madara advanced to second; T. Gearhart
scored. 4 5
Parker Kraus out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Emily Henn advanced to second; Jamie Madara advanced
to third. 4 5
M. Kocher pinch hit for Piatkiewicz. 4 5
M. Kocher grounded out to c unassisted (1-0 B). 4 5

Felician - Bottom of 6th KUT FEL
A. Walling flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5
De La Rosa homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BFSB). 4 6
B. Cubala flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
K. DeBondt grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 6

Kutztown - Top of 7th KUT FEL
Slomkowski struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 4 6
A. Schulz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
S. Paetow lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 4 6

Felician - Bottom of 7th KUT FEL



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


